	03-08-2000			
PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDA	IN IN THE REAL WAR AND			
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Pate Please record the attached original document of co	101286613			
1. Name of conveying party (1) FEB - 1 AM 10: 17	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Imation Corp. OPR/FINANCE	Tulalip Consultoria Comercial Sociedade Unipessoal S.A.			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Borough of Funchal Rua De Carreira 138 Parish of S. Pedro, Portugal			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment				
Execution Date(s): December 1, 1999 and				
December 22, 1999	MRD 2.1.00			
4. Application number or patent number:This document is being filed with a new patent applic	ation on			
This document is to be recorded against the following patents: <u>5,576,169; 5,578,434; 5,646,297;</u> <u>5,658,717; 5,658,718; 5,663,040; 5,693,846; 5,736,307; 5,770,354; 5,821,042; 5,882,846</u>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Ferrania S.p.A. Intellectual Property Department viale della Libertà, 57 I-17014 CAIRO MONTENOTTE/ FERRANIA (Savona) Italy				
Attention: Roberto Allaix	11			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$440.00 E Previously submitted			
	Please charge to Deposit Acct. No. O9-0069.			
	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Acct. No.			
	O9-0069.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	6			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and corrigct and any attached copy			
William K. Weimer W.11. Kue	25,2000			
Printed Name of Attorney Signature				
Form (Rec-Asn.dot Rev. 9/28/95 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				
	07/2000 FC:501			
	03/01 01 FC			
	PATENT			
	REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0623			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 30th day of September, 1999, between IMATION CORP., of 1 Imation Place, Oakdale, Minnesota, 55128, United States of America, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), who is the owner of the United States Patents set forth in Appendix A; and in the inventions claimed therein; and TULALIP CONSULTORIA COMERCIAL SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL S.A., of Borough of Funchal, Rua De Carreira 138, Parish of S. Pedro, Portugal, a Portuguese corporation ("Assignee"), who wants to acquire the aforesaid Patents and the inventions claimed therein.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee said inventions claimed in said patents, and all reissues thereof, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

This Agreement is executed under the terms and provisions of the Intellectual Property Agreement between Ferrania Lux (affiliate of Assignee) and Assignor dated July 30, 1999.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 22 day of December . 1999. IMATION CORP. By Calilla William D. Bauer Intellectual Property Director and Assistant Secretary Witnessed by: Paula Auden Signed this 1st day of December, 1999, TULALIP CONSULTORIA COMERCIAL SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL S.A. By Wis sert hee_ **Roberto Allaix European Patent Attorney** Entren Dega Witnessed by:

Imation US Patents

Docket No	Application #	Application Dt	Granting Date	Pat. No Title
50878	08/399611	03/07/1995	11/19/1996	5,576,169 Silver Bromoiodide Core-Shell Grain Emulsion
50973	08/440832	05/15/1995	11/26/1996	5,578,434 Photographic Silver Halide Developer Composition and Process
52000	08/693837	08/01/1996	07/08/1997	5,646,297 Process for Preparation of 2-Equivalent 4-Arylthio-5-Pyrazol
51483	08/577747	12/22/1995	08/19/1997	5,658,717 Silver Halide Color Photographic Elements
51484	08/577979	12/22/1995	08/19/1997	5,658,718 Silver Halide Color Photographic Elements
51606	08/605573	02/22/1996	0 9/<i>0</i>2/ 199 7	5,663,040 Silver Halide Photographic Elements Containing 2-Equivalent
52101	08/693838	08/01/1996	12/02/1997	5,693,846 Process for Preparation of 4-Mercapto-1-Naphthol Compounds
51792	08/629302	04/08/1996	04/07/1998	5,736,307 Silver Halide Color Photographic Light-Sensitive Elements Ha
51777	08/635180	04/25/1996	06/23/1998	5,770,354 Silver Halide Photographic Elements Having Improved Sensitiv
52721	08/862118	05/22/1997	10/13/1998	5,821,042 Silver Halide Color Photographic Element Having Improved Ble
48294	08/001854	01/08/1993	03/16/199 9	5,882,846 Infrared Sensitive Photographic Elements

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 02/01/2000